

जयपुर विकास प्राधिकरण, जयपुर

क्रमांक:- जविप्रा/अधि.अभि.(उद्यान)/2015/डी- 527

दिनांक: 3.8.2015

संशोधित निविदा सूचना

बिड सूचना अधि.अभि.(उद्यान)/01/2015-16 "खातीपुरा ग्रास फार्म नर्सरी, जविप्रा, जयपुर का विकास" जो निविदा सूचना क्रमांक डी-515 दिनांक 28.07.2015 के द्वारा जारी की गई थी, के Annexure: 2 अन्तर्गत प्रकाशित Estimated Procurement Cost INR Rs. 46,58,364.00 के स्थान पर 4479196.00 तथा Bid Security Deposit Amount (INR) : 2% (Rs. 93167/- के स्थान पर Rs. 89584/-) तथा 0.5% (Rs. 23292/- के स्थान पर Rs. 22396/-) पढ़ा जावे। निविदा की शेष शर्तें यथावत रहेंगी।


अधिशायी अभियन्ता (उद्यान)
0/c जविप्रा, जयपुर।

प्रतिलिपि:-

- विशेषाधिकारी जनसम्पर्क, जविप्रा, जयपुर को प्रकाशन हेतु प्रेषित है।
(जोब नं. 317/2014-15)


अधिशायी अभियन्ता (उद्यान)
0/c जविप्रा, जयपुर।

दैनिक नवज्योति

दिनांक 7-8-15 पृष्ठ सं. 4



जयपुर विकास प्राधिकरण

क्रमांक: जविप्रा/जपि अमि (उद्योग)/2015/टी-527 दिनांक :- 3.8.2015
संशोधित निविदा सूचना
बिड शुचना अमि अमि (उद्योग)/01/2015-18 "जाजीपुरा ग्राम काम नर्सरी, जविप्रा, जयपुर का विकास" जो निविदा सूचना क्रमांक टी-515 दिनांक 28.07.2015 के द्वारा जारी की गई थी के Annexure: 2 अन्तर्गत 1. काशित Estimated Procurement Cost INR Rs. 46,56,354.00 के स्थान पर INR Rs. 3,00 तथा Bid Security Deposit Amount (INR) : 2% (Rs. 93167/- के स्थान पर Rs. 60584/-) तथा 0.5% (Rs. 23292/- के स्थान पर Rs. 22396/-) पड़ा जावे। निविदा की शेष शर्तें यथावत रहेगी।
राज.संवाद/सी/15/2315 अधिराशी अभियन्ता (उद्योग)

दैनिक नवज्योति

दिनांक 7-8-15 पृष्ठ सं. 4



JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Room No. 234, Main Building, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawaharal Nehru Marg, Jaipur-302 004 Telephone +91-141-2569696 e-mail: xxxxxxxx@jaipurjda.org

No.: JDA/EE/Project-4/Elect/2015D-333 Date: 03.08.2015
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING BID
NIB No.: 11/2015-16
Online Bids are invited up to 06:00 PM of 24-08-2015 for Re-development of Electrical work at Amar Jawan Jyoti, Jaipur. Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and www.jaipurjda.org. To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:
1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurjda.org. For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RSL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, online only.
2. Registered on e-Procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission. (Executive Engineer P-4 Elect. Procuring Entity)
Raj.Samwad/CH/15/2296



JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

No.: JDA/Executive Engineer/Elect-PRN/2015-16/D-212 Dated: 04-08-2015

NOTICE INVITING BID
NIB No.: EE-(Elect.-PRN)/13/2015-16
Online Bids are invited up to 06:00 PM of 25-08-2015 for 33KV Charging Feeder for Affordable Housing Schemes in JDA region, Jaipur. Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and www.jaipurjda.org. To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:
1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurjda.org. For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RSL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, Online only.
2. Registered on e-Procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission. (Executive Engineer P-4 Elect. Procuring Entity)
Raj.Samwad/CH/15/2304

दिनांक 7-8-15 पृष्ठ सं. 16



JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Room No. 234, Main Building, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawaharal Nehru Marg, Jaipur-302 004 Telephone +91-141-2569696 e-mail: xxxxxxxx@jaipurjda.org

No.: JDA/EE/Project-4/Elect/2015D-333 Date: 03.08.2015
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING BID
NIB No.: 11/2015-16
Online Bids are invited up to 06:00 PM of 24-08-2015 for Re-development of Electrical work at Amar Jawan Jyoti, Jaipur. Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and www.jaipurjda.org. To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:
1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurjda.org. For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RSL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, online only.
2. Registered on e-Procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission. (Executive Engineer P-4 Elect. Procuring Entity)
Raj.Samwad/CH/15/2296

दैनिक राष्ट्रदूत

दिनांक 7-8-15 पृष्ठ सं. 7



JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

No.: JDA/EE/PHE-III/2015-16/D-541 Dated: 04-08-2015

NOTICE INVITING BID
NIB No.: EE/PHE-III/2015-16
Online Bids are invited up to 06:00 PM of 11-08-2015 for "Construction of 5 nos Tube well, P/L/J and commissioning of distribution pipe line (uvoc) including operation and maintenance work etc. for 3 year for Anand Vihar, village Prithvisinghpora, Jalasingpura Jaipur (Phase-I). Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and www.jaipurjda.org. To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:
1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurjda.org. For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RSL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, Online only.
2. Registered on e-Procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission. (Executive Engineer (PHE-III))
Raj.Samwad/CH/15/2233

समानार खयन
दिनांक 7-8-15 पृष्ठ संख्या 3

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Room No. 234, Main Building, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur-302 004
Telephone: 491-1411-25-2536 e-mail: xxxxxxxx@jaipurda.org

No.: JDA/E-14/2015-16/D-175 Dated: 5-8-15

NOTICE INVITING BID
NIB No.: EE-14/2015-16

Online Bids are invited up to 03.00 PM of 27.08.2015 for "Renewal & widening of Vatika road from 12 mile to kalla wala stand (Renewal of Vatika road Phase-4) in Zone-14, JDA, Jaipur." Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website: www.sppp.rajabsthan.gov.in and www.eproc.rajabsthan.gov.in and www.jaipurda.org

To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:

1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurda.org. For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, Online only.
2. Registered on e-procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajabsthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission.

Executive Engineer-14
Ref.Samwad/C/15/2302

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Room No. 234, Main Building, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur-302 004
Telephone: 491-1411-25-2536 e-mail: xxxxxxxx@jaipurda.org

No.: JDA/EE/PHE-III/2015-16/D-542 Dated: 04.08.2015

NOTICE INVITING BID
NIB No.: EE/PHE-III/2015-16

Online Bids are invited up to 06.00 PM of 11.09.2015 for "water Supply Scheme for Surya Nagar Block-A & B, Village Surajpura Tutoli Teh. Chaksu, Jaipur." Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website: www.sppp.rajabsthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajabsthan.gov.in and www.jaipurda.org

To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:

1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurda.org. For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, Online only.
2. Registered on e-procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajabsthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission.

Executive Engineer(PHE-III)
Ref.Samwad/C/15/2307

जलते दीप
दिनांक 7-8-15 पृष्ठ संख्या 6

जयपुर विकास प्राधिकरण
इन्दिरा सर्किल, जवाहरलाल नेहरू मार्ग, जयपुर-302004

क्रमांक: जयिप्रा/अधि.अभि (उद्यान)/2015/डी-527 दिनांक :- 3.8.2015

संशोधित निविदा सूचना

विड सूचना अधि.अभि. (उद्यान)/01/2015-16 "खातीपुरा ग्रास कार्म" मसूरी, जयिप्रा, जयपुर का विकास" जो निविदा सूचना क्रमांक डी-515 दिनांक 28.07.2015 के द्वारा जारी की गई थी. के Annexure: 2 अन्तर्गत प्रकाशित Estimated Procurement Cost INR Rs. 46,58,364.00 के स्थान पर 4479195.00 तथा Bid Security Deposit Amount (INR): 2% (Rs. 83167/- के स्थान पर Rs. 89584/-) तथा 0.5% (Rs. 23292/- के स्थान पर Rs. 22396/-) पड़ा जावे। निविदा की शेष शर्तें यथावत रहेंगी।

राज.संवाद/सी/15/2310 अतिरिक्त अभियन्ता (उद्यान)

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Room No. 234, Main Building, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur-302 004
Telephone: 491-1411-25-2536 e-mail: xxxxxxxx@jaipurda.org

No.: JDA/Executive Engineer/Elect-PRN/2015-16/D-212 Dated: 04-08-2015

NOTICE INVITING BID
NIB No.: EE/Elect-PRN/2015-16

Online Bids are invited up to 06.00 PM of 25.08.2015 for 33KV Charging Feeder for Affordable Housing Schemes in JDA region, Jaipur. Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website: www.sppp.rajabsthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajabsthan.gov.in and www.jaipurda.org

To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:

1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurda.org. For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, Online only.
2. Registered on e-procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajabsthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission.

Executive Engineer(Elect.-PRN)
Ref.Samwad/C/15/2304

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Room No. 234, Main Building, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur-302 004
Telephone: 491-1411-25-2536 e-mail: xxxxxxxx@jaipurda.org

No.: JDA/E/Project-4/Elect/2015/D-332 Dated: 03.08.2015

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING BID
NIB No.: 11/2015-16

Online Bids are invited up to 06.00 PM of 24-08-2015 for Re-development of Electrical work at Amar Jawan Jyoti, Jaipur. Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website: www.sppp.rajabsthan.gov.in and www.jaipurda.org

To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:

1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurda.org. For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, online only.
2. Registered on e-procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajabsthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission.

(Executive Engineer P-4 Elect)
Ref.Samwad/C/15/2296 Procuring Entity

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR

Name of Work : Development of Grass Farm Nursery Khatipura , JDA, Jaipur

"G-Schedule"

(Based on PWD BSR 2013)

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount (In Rs.)
	Part A: BSR Items				
1	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30cm. in depth but exceeding 1.5 meter in width as well as 10 Sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth up to 50 Mtr. and lift up to 1.5 Mtr. disposed soil to be levelled and neatly dressed: All kinds of soil	sqm	1,750.000	25.00	43750.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking M-30 grade Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 100 mm as per drawings and MoRD Specification Clause 1504 with M-30 Grade 0.30 Mtr x 0.30 Mtr x 0.15 Mtr Edge Blocks. B) Category 'B' : Dentated only two side like I,Z,T shape as per IRC:SP:63-2004	sqm	1,750.000	975.00	1706250.00
3	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sum on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering & ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed with in a lead of 50 meter. All kinds of soils	cum	554.400	124.00	68745.60
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level.				
4.1	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	cum	1.440	2287.00	3293.28
4.2	M10 grade Nominal Mix 1: 3: 6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded sto	cum	180.000	2665.00	479700.00
5	Providing and laying in position specified grade of cement concrete for RCC structural elements upto floor five level including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints and cost of plastizers (if required) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement for Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. M20 grade Nominal Mix / Design Mix	cum	2.250	4082.00	9184.50

6	Centering & shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping bracing both ways with steel props and removal of formwork for upto floor five level for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, staircases, balconies, girders, cantilevers, bands, coping bed plates, anchor blocks, sills, chhajjas, lintel, beam, plinth beam etc.	sqm	20.160	236.00	4757.76
7	Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor five level. Thermo-mechanically Treated bars (Conforming of relevent IS code)	Kg	180.000	69.00	12420.00
8	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	9.200	3277.00	30148.40
9	Random Rubble stone masonry for with hard stone in foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 CM thick wall in: Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand).	cum	9.600	1967.00	18883.20
10	Providing and fixing M.S. sheet 1mm thick single leaf door shutter in angle iron frame 35x35x5mm suitably diagonally braced with 25x3mm flat iron above and below lock rail of size 50x5mm beading extra including all fittings, as per direction of Engg. incharge but excluding cost of chowkhats: including two coats of anti-corrosive red oxide primer paint	sqm	1.000	2084.00	2084.00
11	Supplying and fixing fixed wire gauge of 14 mesh x 24 gauge to the metal frame of rolled section by metal beading 20x3mm with suitable screw at not exceeding 150mm distance.	sqm	1.215	428.00	520.02
12	Providing and fixing Square bars or other flat welded to window, ventilations etc.	Kg	10.000	62.00	620.00
13	P & F European type white glazed vitreous china 1st quality W.C pan (IS : 2556 Mark) with P or S trap including cutting and making good the wall and floor	Each	1.000	1295.00	1295.00
14	P & F water closet Seat Covers with brass hinges complete : Solid PVC (IS 2548 marked) grade-I White for EWC.	Each	1.000	322.00	322.00
15	P & F W.V.C. Urinal Partition Plate of approved standard make of size 630x315mm including making good the wall.	Each	3.000	823.00	2469.00
16	Labour charges for removing and refixing of urinals (all type & sizes) including all necessary fittings.	Each	3.000	247.00	741.00

17	P & F WVC wash basin (1st quality, I.S. : 2556 Mark) of approved make with C.I. brackets duly painted, 1 No. 15 mm C.P. Pillar cock (IS : 8934 Mark) & 32 mm C.P. brass waste coupling of approved make, 25 mm G.I. waste pipe complete including cutting & making good the wall.: Size 450 mm x 300 mm	Each	1.000	1481.00	1481.00
18	Providing and fixing 1st quality standard white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades glazed tiles confirming to IS : 13753 & IS :15622 of size 200mm x 300mm in walls, floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (excluding the cost of cement plaster on walls and pillar).	sqm	32.000	514.00	16448.00
19	Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT finished ceramic tile size 300x300mm confirming to IS : 13755 and IS : 15622 colour such as white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades in floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar bed 1:4).	sqm	15.000	563.00	8445.00
20	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:4 including racking of joints etc. complete fine finish : 20mm thick.	sqm	75.000	119.00	8925.00
21	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture and or required shade to give an even shade including all scaffolding: New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm).	sqm	75.000	37.00	2775.00
22	Random rubble dry stone Kharanja under floor.	cum	3.000	646.00	1938.00
23	Supply & fixing of M-20 grade precast cement concrete Kerb or Dand upto 60 cm length over 20 mm thick base of cement mortar 1:6 including jointing earth work, painting & jointing with cement mortar 1:4 of size (20 x 25) / 2 x 30 cm	R.Mtr.	4,000.000	350.00	1400000.00
24	Providing and fixing steel gate, grating , and grills made of angles, tees, square bars, flats, or black pipe with holdfast and fittings complete as per design and drawing including cutting welding and fabrication with priming coat of red oxide	Kg	150.000	74.00	11100.00
Part B: Non BSR Items					
25	Construction of jogging track on existing track using clay sand mix(design as approved by Rajasthan sports council) including grinding of clay and mixing by mechanical means prepration of bed, laying clay mix mechanically (Hydraulic system) and compacting using vibratory roller making surface levelledd and even including cost of water, hire charges of all T&P complete in all respect as direction by incharge.	cum	450.000	1160.00	522000.00

26	Supply and fixing of ornamental & Floral Garden benches of cast iron sides with 12 No. of MS tubular pipes of size 65 x 22 mm medium section with provision of grouting at all the four base and bench ends suitably grinded and smooth surface finish and primer coated and deco painted with over all length 150 cm, 70 cm width and 80 cm height having over all weight 110 kg. including fixing of bench with J HOOK (16mm dia nad length minimum 45 cm.) in cement concert 1:2:4 (30cm x 30cm x 45cm) as per drawing and design (Drawing Enclosed)	Each	10.000	6990.00	69900.00
27	Providing and fixing mild steel dustbin consisting of size 600 x 600 & Height 800mm Dustbin is specially design for accomadating dry as well as wet kind of waste. The bucket of bin is made of 14 gauge steel sheet. Total wt. of dustin shall not be less than 45kg. design as per direction of Engineer in charge complete (Drawing Enclosed)	Each	10.000	5100.00	51000.00
Total					4479195.76


Executive Engineer (Garden)
JDA, Jaipur

1. I/We do hereby agree to do above work @ _____ % above/below (In Figures) Schedule "G" Amount.

2. I/We do hereby agree to do above work @ _____ above/below (In Words) Schedule "G" Amount.

Signature of Contractor with full Address and Mobile No.